Swivel Joints
M
A
N
U
FA
C
TU

style 50 style 60 style 70
6 dixonvalve.com • 877.963.4966
O-ring and V-ring Swivel Joint Numbering System
2 20 F x F CS 0 0 1 0 0
Sizes
Inches Style End
Connection x End
Connection Material Pressure
Seal
Dust
Seal Retainers Ball
Bearings Grease
1 = 1" 20 F (FNPT) x F (FNPT) OC = O-ring
carbon steel
0 = Buna 0 = Buna 0 = No retainer 0 = CS
carbon steel
0 = lithium
125 = 1.25" 30 W (weld) x W (weld) OS = O-ring
316 stainless steel
1 = FKM 1 = FKM 1 = Aluminum
standard in CS
1 = 440
stainless steel
1 = food grade
150 = 1.5" 40 FG (150#) x FG (150#) CS = V-ring
carbon steel
2 = PTFE 2 = PTFE 2 = PTFE
standard in SS
2 = 316
stainless steel
2 = silicone
2 = 2" 50 PF (300#) x PF (300#) SS = V-ring
316L stainless steel
3 = EPDM 3 = EPDM 3 = Tribolube
3 = 3" 60 TF (TTMA) x TF (TTMA) AL = Aluminum 4 = FDA
Buna
4 = FDA
Buna
4 = low
temperature
4 = 4" 70 BP (BSPP) x BP (BSPP) MI = Malleable iron 5 = No
seal
5 = No
seal
5 = no grease
6 = 6" 80 BT (BSPT) x BT (BSPT) BR = Brass
8 = 8" 10
10 = 10"
12 = 12"
Other ends or seals are available upon request.
•	 O-ring: 1" - 4"
•	 V-ring: 2" - 12"
•	 Brass and malleable iron only O-ring: 1½" - 3"
•	 Standard issue grease zirk without check ball. Ask for check ball if required.
SF 2 20 F x F CS 1 1
Split Flange Sizes
Inches Style End
Connection x End
Connection Nose Piece Seal Material Welding
2 = 2" 20 F (FNPT) x F (FNPT) CS = V-ring
carbon steel
0 = Baylast 0 = standard
3 = 3" 30 W (weld) x W (weld) SS = V-ring
316L stainless steel
1 = FKM 1 = full
penetration
4 = 4" 40 FG (150#) x FG (150#) 2 = PTFE
50 PF (300#) x PF (300#) 3 = EPDM
60 TF (TTMA) x TF (TTMA) 4 = FDA Buna
70 BP (BSPP) x BP (BSPP)
80 BT (BSPT) x BT (BSPT)
10
Other ends or seals are available upon request.